ORDINANCE NO. 22

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, it appears to the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, that a petition was filed with the Village Clerk of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, on the 7th day of May, A. D. 1959, requesting annexation of the following described territory, to-wit:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Franzen First Addition to the Village of Gifford on the corporate limit line thereof, thence North 88 degrees 25 minutes East, 253 feet; thence North 0 degrees 25 minutes West, 361.1 feet, thence North 86 degrees 49 minutes East, 68.5 feet; thence North 0 degrees 3 minutes West, 112.2 feet to the existing corporate limit line; thence West and thence South along the corporate limit line to the place of beginning, all situated in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 1, Township 21 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Champaign County, Illinois,

which said petition was signed under oath by ANNA K. FRANZEN, being the owner of record of all land within such territory, there being no electors now residing within the limits thereof; and

WHEREAS, said territory is contiguous to the existing corporate limit line of the Village of Gifford and said territory is not within the corporate limits of any other municipality; and

WHEREAS, more than two-thirds of the Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, are of the opinion that it would be for the best interests of the people of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, that the above described territory be annexed to and made a part of said Village of Gifford, Illinois.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois:

Section 1. That the territory described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Franzen First Addition to the Village of Gifford on the corporate limit line thereof, thence North 88 degrees 25 minutes East, 253 feet; thence North 0 degrees 25 minutes West, 361.1 feet, thence North 86 degrees 49 minutes East, 68.5 feet; thence North 0 degrees 3 minutes West, 112.2 feet to the existing corporate limit line; thence West and thence South along the corporate limit line to the place of beginning, all situated in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 1, Township 21 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Champaign County, Illinois,

be and the same is hereby annexed to and shall hereafter be a part of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, and that the corporate limits of the said Village of Gifford be and the same are hereby changed so as to include said territory within the corporate limits of the said Village of Gifford, Illinois.

Section 2. That the Village Clerk of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, shall record with the Recorder of Deeds of the County of Champaign, Illinois, a certified copy of this Ordinance together with an accurate map of the annexed territory.

Section 3. That this ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "noes" being called, of at least two-thirds of the Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said President and Board of Trustees on the
PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS, THIS 22.1 DAY OF 3.2. A. D. 1959.
ATTEST: Village Clerk
APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT OF SAID VILLAGE WHO SIGNED THE SAME THIS 22 DAY OF, A. D. 1959. President of the Board of Trustees and of the Village of Gifford, Illinois
RECORDED this, A. D. 1959.

HANDER DE LA COMPANION DE LA C